14 February 2014

substantial shareholders of Wing Hang Bank, Limited (the “Company”)

Possible transaction involving a sale of shares held by

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company

Dealing Disclosures

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party Date Bought/Sold | No. of shares | Unit Price (HKD) Resultant balance and percentage of class
Aberdeen | 13 February 2014 Sold 1,000 107.60 24,016,328 7.8121%
Asset 16,500 107.70 23,999,828 7.8067%
Mﬁ'ﬂ?;ﬂi”t 7,500 107.80 23,092,328 7.8043%
associates 1,500 107.90 23,990,828 7.8038%
1,500 108.00 23,989,328 7.8033%
4,000 108.10 23,985,328 7.8020%
2,000 108.20 23,983,328 7.8014%
3,500 108.30 23,979,828 7.8002%
1,000 108.40 23,978,828 7.7999%
500 108.50 23,978,328 7.7997%
500 108.60 23,977,828 7.7996%
3,000 108.70 23,974,828 7.7986%
7,000 108.80 23,967,828 7.7963%
15,500 108.90 23,952,328 7.7913%
7,000 109.00 23,945,328 7.7890%
500 109.10 23,944,828 7.7888%
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End

Notes:

1. Aberdeen Asset Management PLC is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of “associate” of the Hong Kong
Code on Takeovers and Mergers.

2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients.
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